VI.

VII.

VIII.

Town of Thompson
Building Committee Meeting
Regular Meeting Agenda
Wednesday, June 13, 2018
6:00pm

Thompson Middle School Media Center

Call to Order
Accept the minutes of regular meeting on May 9, 2018 (A)

Approve Invoices:

A. Invoice #78081 Carbtrol Corporation
B. Invoice #24000 C.M.E. Associates
C. Invoice #48535 St. Onge & Brouillard

D. Invoice #051896163  Tighe & Bond

Approve invoices received after agenda posted

$1,707.62 (B)
$ 131.25(C)
$ 495.00 (D)
$13,864.00 (E)

Review of Financial Summary of current project — Oil Spill Remediation

Correspondences
Update from Bill Birch
a. Oil Tank Replacement
b. Alternative Energy
c. Oil Spill
Other business deemed pertinent to the Committee

Adjournment




