## **Town of Thompson**

## **Building Committee Meeting**

#### **Regular Meeting Agenda**

Wednesday, June 13, 2018

### 6:00pm

# **Thompson Middle School Media Center**

- I. Call to Order
- II. Accept the minutes of regular meeting on May 9, 2018 (A)
- **III.** Approve Invoices:

A. Invoice #78081	Carbtrol Corporation	\$ 1,707.62 <b>(B)</b>
B. Invoice #24000	C.M.E. Associates	\$ 131.25 <b>(C)</b>
C. Invoice #48535	St. Onge & Brouillard	\$ 495.00 <b>(D)</b>
D. Invoice #051896163	Tighe & Bond	\$13,864.00 (E)

- IV. Approve invoices received after agenda posted
- V. Review of Financial Summary of current project Oil Spill Remediation
- VI. Correspondences
- VII. Update from Bill Birch
  - a. Oil Tank Replacement
  - b. Alternative Energy
  - c. Oil Spill
- VIII. Other business deemed pertinent to the Committee
- IX. Adjournment